Learn More
Sales Info: sales.cwcembedded.com
Sales Email: sales@cwcembedded.com
cwcembedded.com
Fa
ct
 S
he

General Dynamics
Land Systems Inc.
Table 2: Ordering Information
Part Number
Copper
1000Base-T
Ports
Optical
1000Base-SX
Ports
Optical
10GBase-SR
Ports
Description
SMS-685-24012 12 0 0
SMS-685 Secure SwitchBox Router,
12x 1000Base-T copper ports,
Layer 2/3+features, IPv4/v6, VLANs, Multicast, QoS, Enhanced Security System, CLI/
Web/SNMP Management, Declass
SMS-685-24414 12 0 2
SMS-685 Secure SwitchBox Router,
12x 1000Base-T copper ports, 2x 10GBase-SR 10GbE optical ports,
Layer 2/3+features, IPv4/v6, VLANs, Multicast, QoS, Enhanced Security System, CLI/
Web/SNMP Management, Declass
SMS-685-24817 12 4 1
SMS-685 Secure SwitchBox Router,
12x 1000Base-T copper ports, 4x 1000Base-SX 1GbE optical ports,
1x 10GBase-SR 10GbE optical ports,
Layer 2/3+features, IPv4/v6, VLANs, Multicast, QoS, Enhanced Security System, CLI/
Web/SNMP Management, Declass
SMS-685-26717 16 0 1
SMS-685 Secure SwitchBox Router,
16x 1000Base-T copper ports, 1x 10GBase-SR 10GbE optical ports,
Layer 2/3+features, IPv4/v6, VLANs, Multicast, QoS, Enhanced Security System, CLI/
Web/SNMP Management, Declass
SMS-685-26220 16 4 0
SMS-685 Secure SwitchBox Router,
16x 1000Base-T copper ports, 4x 1000Base-SX 1GbE optical ports,
Layer 2/3+features, IPv4/v6, VLANs, Multicast, QoS, Enhanced Security System, CLI/
Web/SNMP Management, Declass